386 Fairhope Ave. \;{:;_M—/ WA 8-8960
JOHN V. DUcCK

ATTORNEY AT L.AW
FAIRMOPE, ALA,

October 26th, 1959

rs. Alice Jo Duck
Clerk of Circuit Court
Baldwin County, Afa.

Dear Mrs. Duck:

“hnciosed you wili find & Petition for Modification

Would you please have the Complainant served with
a copy of the Petftition and kindly let Judge Hall read a
copy before It is taken fo The Sheriff.

i would like very much to have the Welfare Agency
investigate this case, if Judge Hall thinks it is adviscable
and for the welfare of the chiidren.

Piease let me hear from this as soon as possible,

1

because | understand the children are in went,

Sincerely vyours,

;&\,& N

JVDziog +ohn v UUCK
Enctl:




CECIL G. CHASON
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
FOLEY, ALABAMA

December 8, 1959

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Register
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Ezell -vs=- Ezell
Dear Mrs. Duck:
I am enclosing herewith Demurrers to a petition for

amendment in the above styled cause, and am sending
& copy thereof to John Duck, Solicitor of record.

CGC:fm
encls. 1 _
ce: Mr. John Duck

Attorney at lLaw
Fairhope, Alabama




MOLLY zoTrpld LZBLL,

Complainant,

~VS- COUNTY, alasakis
RUSIN LZE ZZELL,

Ho. 476L

Hespondent.

M Nt By e M W S e R b

DEMURKER

Comes Molly Estell Ezell, who is designated as Complainant in
the above styled cause, and demurs to the petition heretofore

filed therein, and each count, parsgraph and aspe
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separately and severally, and as grounds for demurrers, sets ocut,

separately and severally the following:
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shown as the Complainant.
3s That there 1s no sult pending, nor any sult aereto-
fore filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, in

julty Sitting, wherein Molly Zstell Bzell is th
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and nubin Lee Kzell 1is the nespondent.
Lo That there has been no Decree entered oy the Circuit
Court of baldwin County, alabama, which is subject to modification.

5¢ Thet the Petition
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ed Copy of & Decree of Divorce referred to in Paragraph 2 of
said Petiticon, and specifically made & part thereof, is not
attached to the copy of the Complaint served upcn the said Molly
Estell Ezell.

6. That there is & misncmer in the Prayer for Process,
in.that this ?eti;ion_is referred to as a cause of action.

7. That the Petition is not sworn tc or verified.
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Solicitor Fo™ Molly EStert BZeil
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT CF

RUBEN LEEEZELL

Respondent

[ SR SR L L e

N COUNTY, ALABAKA, IN EQUITY SITTING:
Comes now fhe Respondent in the sbcve sfyle czuse and files
this his pefition and respectfully shows unfto Your Honcr es

follows:
]

That the Respondent is cver T he age of fwenfy-on
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that he is = resident of the State of Texas; fhat the “Yomplainay ¥

-+

is over the age of twenty~one years and Is & resident cifizen ¢
Geldwin County, Alabama.
il

That the Respondant and the Complainant were permanently
divorced from the bonds of mafrimony by a decree rendered ouf of
the Galveston Counfy, cistrict Court of the State of Texas on the
Gth day of January, 1959, & cerfifiad copy of said decree, is
hereby affaéhed and by reference mede 2 part hereto as Thougi

fully Tncorporated herein.

Trhet by and in the fterms of the said final decree of divere

W

the Complainant, Mclly Esteil E£zell, was awarded fhe permanent

catre, custody and control of Robert Lee Ezell, fen years of age,

—
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Carl Dwight Ezell, nine vears of =zge, Bonbie Jegn Ezell, age ¥

>

Ve,
and Frances flarie Ezell, three years cf age.
That subsequent fo the dateof the said final decree of dim=

vorce, the Complainant, #Moily Estel removed the heretcfaore
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menticned mincr children from the State of Texas, and now resides;

with them at 200 Crchid Streei, Foley, Algbama.
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Y
That your Respondent and Petitioner, further avers that since
the rendifion of said divorce decree that the Ccmplasiaant, #olly
Estell Zzell, has not properly cared for the szid minor children
in thet:
That they are not provgeriy fed nor clothed; thet they are
left alone without proper superwvision for long period of fime;

medical aftention; fhat

o
[

that the children are il and are denis

he said Complainant fthe sus

wrge

your Respondent was ordered fo pav to
of Thirty -cne (831,00)0ollars per week for fhe support ¢F the
said minor children, and thet the Complainant is now spending the
said money for an automobile, and not for medical care or food
or clofhing for the said minor children; that the minocr daughter

Frances Marie Zzell suffers from asthma and is receiving nc medical

atd for her condition.

The Respondent further avers fhat he has & comfortablie place
for the seid minor children fo live in the State of Texas, where
they wiil have suifable food, clothing and medical care, and the
Respondenf further says that he is =z %i% and proper person tc have

d minor children,

the care, custody and centrol of his ssa
Vi

Your Petitioner further avers fthat since he is a non-resident

of the State of Alabamz, and cennot properly investigate or super-

vise the rearing of his said children, that he verily believes

}]

fhat 17 would be To the best interest of the children to have the

[

Welfare Department of the Siafe of Alabama to investigate fthe said
conditions now existing over his minor childgren.
PRAYER FOR PROCESS AND RELIEF

WHEREFORE;I?he premises considered, your Petitioner prays
thaf your Honor will by proper process make the said Moliy Estell
czell, 2 proper parfy to this ceause of action, requiring hér to
plead, answer or demur tc the same within the time and under the
penalties prescribed by law and the practice of this Honcrable

Court.
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Your Pefitioner further pravs thaf upon z finz! hearing of
p -~

o

this cause, your Honor will enter a Decree modifiang the divorce
decree herefofore referred fo and rendered by the Districet Courf
of Galveston County, Texas, on the 9th day of January, 1359, so
as fo grant fthe Respondent fhe permanent care, cusfody and control
of the heretofore mentioned minor children, and wili decree that
tThe Respondent may return to the State of Texas with the sai d
childrena

Your Petifioner further prays that Your Hgnor will reguest
fo the State Agency of the County Welfare fo investigate the con-
ditions forthwith, concerning his minor children so that they may
receive proper medica! care until a fine! decree in this cause
may be entered.

The Respondent prays for such other, furfher, or different

reiief as in the premises he maybe entitied to receive.

JAhn V., DUcCK, ATfornen wor
ifioner, and Respondent




\LSUNIMONS AND COMPLAINT . ] Muoore Prg. Co,

Circuit Court, Baldwin County

. TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:
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MOLLY EST

~ You Are Hereby Commanded to Su&nmon

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, tothe complaint filed in

the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against _____ ____ .

. . w7 H
Witness my hand this_ . ___{ == ________ day of ______ IR A et gl
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of Alabama

1 County

RUB EN:

Plaintifis

ROLLY

Plaintifi's Attorney

Defendant’s Attorney

Defendant lives at

- 800 Orchld 5t, Foley, Ala,

Received In Office

v Sheriff

I have executed this shimmons

by leaving a copy with

Sheriff

_________________________ DeputySherifl




